

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the matter of New London Telephone Company of	)	
New London, Missouri, for authority to file tariffs	)	
designed to increase local exchange rates to	)	<u>Case No. TR-90-34</u>
customers in the Company's service area in Missouri.	)	
	)	

ORDER APPROVING TARIFFS

By its Report And Order dated January 10, 1990, the Missouri Public Service Commission ordered New London Telephone Company of New London, Missouri (Company) to file tariffs reflecting the rates and charges as authorized herein.

On January 22, 1990, the Company submitted tariff sheets with a proposed effective date of January 28, 1990 in order to replace its existing tariffs to implement the revenue increase and rate design authorized in the Report And Order.

On January 24, 1990, the Staff filed a memorandum stating it had reviewed the proposed tariff sheets and verified that all rate and text changes are in compliance with the Report And Order.

The Commission has reviewed its Staff's recommendation and the submitted tariff sheets and has determined that the sheets are in compliance with its Report And Order issued January 10, 1990 and should be allowed to become effective for service on and after January 28, 1990.

It is, therefore,

ORDERED: 1. That the following tariff sheets submitted by New London Telephone Company on January 22, 1990, for the purpose of providing telephone service in New London, Missouri, be hereby approved and made effective for service on and after January 28, 1990.

P.S.C. Mo. No. 6
Title Page
Sections 1 - 7, inclusive

ORDERED: 2. That this order shall become effective on the date hereof.

BY THE COMMISSION



Daniel J. Redel
Acting Secretary

(S E A L)

Alisa M. Dotson, Hearing Examiner,
by delegation of authority under
Commission Directive of July 28,
1989, pursuant to Section 386.240,
R.S.Mo. 1986.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri,
on this 26th day of January, 1990.